
Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Agility Ribbon Trial 19 June 2010 –Class Results

Elementary B Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total

50 Shona Sam Oscar Papillon 0 19.883 0 0

45 Karen Winter Brio Border Collie X 0 20.992 0 0

1 Leanne McTear Mojo Giant Schnauzer 0 23.659 0 0

2 Barbara Ward Jessie Border Collie 0 23.683 0 0

10 Julie Adam Bella Cairn Terrier 0 26.453 0 0

23 Debbie Woods Mu Heeler X 5 18.929 0 5

66 Karen Wilson Polly German Shepherd 5 20.826 0 5

29 Heather Hood Rako Labrador X 5 30.602 0 5

18 Sheila Peterson Tashi Min Schnauzer X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

14 Kim Monaghan Gemma Boxer Eliminated 0.000 0 0

17 Tracey Bourner Wilberforce Westie/Poodle X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

24 Pene Clifford Rosie Corgi Eliminated 0.000 0 0

25 Cynthia Muir Kiki Aussie Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

26 Faye Robinson Tyke Pug Eliminated 0.000 0 0

32 Ashleigh Probert Daisy Bichon X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

40 Rick Holcomb Mitzi Papillon Eliminated 0.000 0 0

41 Rick Holcomb Zoe Papillon Eliminated 61.646 16 30



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Elementary A Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total

35 Emma Wilding Bikkie Jack Russell 0 23.651 0 0

46 Angela Cook Toby CS/Border Collie X 0 24.213 0 0

30 Helen Lappin Sam C Spaniel 0 30.366 0 0

48 Jo Chapman Murphy Border Collie X 5 29.880 0 5

7 Robyn Sanders Harmony Beardie 10 34.341 0 10

39 Dorothy Morgan Belle Foxy X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

16 Nienke Swale Lance Border Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

27 Barbara Stoddart Shultz Schnauzer Eliminated 0.000 0 0

21 Nicky Penman Jimmy Aust Cattle Dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Starters Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total

31 Helen Lappin Dougal Spoodle 0 31.476 0 0

73 Louise Jamieson Tui Aust Cattle Dog 0 31.691 0 0

30 Helen Lappin Sam Cocker Spaniel 0 31.809 0 0

3 Blue Gardiner Nouska German Shepherd 0 37.878 0 0

44 Catherine Wells Chelsea Golden Retriever 0 38.651 0 0

19 Jackie Lassen Buddy G S P 0 40.651 0 0

33 Jade Cowley Jess Border Collie X 0 40.771 0 0

15 Nienke Swale Tess Border Terrier 0 43.562 0 0

13 Emma Mugford Max Bichon X 5 33.042 0 5

50 Shona Sam Oscar Papillon 5 35.681 0 5

55 Lesley Taylor Monty Griffon 5 46.505 0 5

82 Suzan Kornfeld Maggie Lhassa 5 51.803 1 6

83 Chrissy Knowles Angel Labrador 10 38.763 0 10

2 Barbara Ward Jessie Border Collie 10 43.600 0 10

46 Angela Cook Toby CS/Border Collie X 10 49.848 0 10

34 Jade Cowley Kip Handy dog 15 31.730 0 15

43 Britney/D Johnston Indi Golden Retriever 15 35.155 0 15

22 Nicky Penman Bono Aust Cattle Dog 15 44.930 0 15

51 Carol Jane Nettie Wheaten X 10 57.822 7 17

45 Karen Winter Brio Border Collie X 20 47.003 0 20

69 Joe Allan Ozzy Kelpie 0 72.126 22 22

27 Barbara Stoddart Shultz Schnauzer 30 44.079 0 30

42 Colin Broadhurst Robbie Border Collie 15 66.242 16 31

16 Nienke Swale Lance Border Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

78 Leanah Magon Jez Poodle X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

40 Rick Holcomb Mitzi Papillon Eliminated 0.000 0 0

35 Emma Wilding Bikkie Jack Russell Eliminated 0.000 0 0

25 Cynthia Muir Kiki Aussie Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

18 Sheila Peterson Tashi Min Schnauzer X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

17 Tracey Bourner Wilberforce Westie/Poodle X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

10 Julie Adam Bella Cairn Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

9 Julie Adam Sophie Aust Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

39 Dorothy Morgan Belle Foxy X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

63 Roselle Bremmers Quiz Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

21 Nicky Penman Jimmy Aust Cattle Dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

14 Kim Monaghan Gemma Boxer Eliminated 0.000 0 0

67 Gary Nilsson Nike Kelpie X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

87 Ian Rae Fern Kerry Blue Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

52 Carol Jane Peday Border Collie X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

74 Sue Sinclair Jas Heading dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

68 Gary Nilsson Rico Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

70 Heather Butcher laser Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

37 Dot Mote George Cocker Spaniel Eliminated 0.000 0 0

62 Heather Drewett Willow Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

58 Margaret McBeth Ivy Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

54 Jessica Bruce-Jones Gem Huntaway X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

23 Debbie Woods Mu Heeler X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

38 Anne Godfrey Radler X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

29 Heather Hood Rako Labrador X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

72 Natalie Muir Fenix Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Novice Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total
56 Mellissa Stephen Blue Border Collie 0 25.262 0 0

53 Jessica Bruce-Jones Beau Border Collie 0 25.801 0 0

20 Glenda Moody Meeka Border Collie 0 30.794 0 0

31 Helen Lappin Dougal Spoodle 0 31.172 0 0

78 Leanah Magon Jez Poodle X 0 32.740 0 0

77 Leanah Magon Zara Poodle X 0 35.273 0 0

64 Penny Hallowes Homer Cross 0 36.282 0 0

60 Kathryn Sutton Cassie Farmdog 0 36.428 0 0

47 Angela Cook Sam Cocker Spaniel 0 41.157 0 0

33 Jade Cowley Jess Border Collie X 0 41.376 0 0

79 Carole Logan Jag Border Collie 5 28.664 0 5

4 Robyn Sanders Henery Beardie 5 28.939 0 5

28 Darren Willett Jess German Shepherd 5 29.831 0 5

65 Rob Thirkettle Allie Border Terrier 5 30.628 0 5

71 Ivan Birkett Shania Labrador X 5 32.095 0 5

86 Glen Ziarno Jesse Border Collie 5 33.202 0 5

15 Nienke Swale Tess Border Terrier 5 36.246 0 5

13 Emma Mugford Max Bichon X 5 40.673 0 5

36 Dot Mote Trixie Cocker Spaniel 5 40.767 0 5

55 Lesley Taylor Monty Griffon 5 42.408 0 5

84 Chrissy Knowles Diesel Collie x 10 33.275 0 10

83 Chrissy Knowles Angel Labrador 10 35.497 0 10

37 Dot Mote George Cocker Spaniel 10 37.423 0 10

72 Natalie Muir Fenix Border Collie 10 39.336 0 10

73 Louise Jamieson Tui Aust Cattle Dog 5 52.036 7 12

93 Barbara Stoddart Zed Schnauzer 15 35.184 0 15

9 Julie Adam Sophie Aust Terrier 10 52.171 7 17

82 Suzan Kornfeld Maggie Lhassa 10 54.418 9 19

51 Carol Jane Nettie Wheaten X 5 59.440 14 19

62 Heather Drewett Willow Border Collie 20 29.962 0 20

43 Britney/D Johnston Indi Golden Retriever 35 35.483 0 35

19 Jackie Lassen Buddy GSP Eliminated 0.000 0 0

8 Gay Bouterey Angel English Setter Eliminated 0.000 0 0

34 Jade Cowley Kip Handy dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

63 Roselle Bremmers Quiz Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

58 Margaret McBeth Ivy Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

70 Heather Butcher laser Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

87 Ian Rae Fern Kerry Blue Terrier Eliminated 0.000 0 0

38 Anne Godfrey Radler X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

22 Nicky Penman Bono Aust Cattle Dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

75 Kevin Craigen Piper Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

54 Jessica Bruce-Jones Gem Huntaway X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

6 Robyn Sanders Sno Heading Dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

42 Colin Broadhurst Robbie Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

69 Joe Allan Ozzy Kelpie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

88 Suzanne Keys Leo Min Poodle Eliminated 0.000 0 0

92 Cassie Holland Maddy Spoodle Eliminated 0.000 0 0



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Intermediate Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total

94 Paul Beswick Puzzle Border Collie X 0 37.338 0 0

80 Jan Koortse Ben Kelpie 0 40.103 0 0

49 Jo Chapman Bess Border Collie X 0 41.709 0 0

77 Leanah Magon Zara Poodle X 0 50.731 0 0

36 Dot Mote Trixie Cocker Spaniel 0 51.147 0 0

6 Robyn Sanders Sno Heading Dog 5 45.877 0 5

90 Bruce Wilson Wilco Border Collie 5 46.288 0 5

57 Margaret McBeth Phoenix Border Collie 5 46.803 0 5

81 Jan Koortse Jess Heading dog 10 45.312 0 10

79 Carole Logan Jag Border Collie 10 51.987 0 10

65 Rob Thirkettle Allie Border Terrier 10 57.237 0 10

59 Kathryn Sutton Charley Cross 15 40.922 0 15

56 Mellissa Stephen Blue Border Collie 15 42.303 0 15

64 Penny Hallowes Homer Cross 15 57.283 0 15

76 Nicola Goven Piper Border Collie 20 46.179 0 20

5 Robyn Sanders Tiza Beardie X 25 46.915 0 25

28 Darren Willett Jess German Shepherd Eliminated 0.000 0 0

12 Tim Conolly Lexie Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

61 Doug Vaughan Loot Farmdog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

53 Jessica Bruce-Jones Beau Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

71 Ivan Birkett Shania Labrador X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

4 Robyn Sanders Henery Beardie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

85 Glen Ziarno Crystal Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

89 Bruce Wilson Zac Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

91 Norma Wilson Tarshie Border Collie X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

60 Kathryn Sutton Cassie Farmdog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

8 Gay Bouterey Angel English Setter Eliminated 0.000 0 0

11 Meredith Evans Foe Kelpie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

20 Glenda Moody Meeka Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

84 Chrissy Knowles Diesel Collie x Eliminated 0.000 0 0



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Senior Results –19 June 2010
Number Name DogName Breed Course Faults Time Time Faults Total

12 Tim Conolly Lexie Border Collie 0 42.929 0 0

90 Bruce Wilson Wilco Border Collie 0 52.934 0 0

61 Doug Vaughan Loot Farmdog 5 72.587 12 17

91 Norma Wilson Tarshie Border Collie x Eliminated 0.000 0 0

81 Jan Koortse Jess Heading dog Eliminated 0.000 0 0

94 Paul Beswick Puzzle Border Collie X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

85 Glen Ziarno Crystal Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

59 Kathryn Sutton Charley Cross Eliminated 0.000 0 0

57 Margaret McBeth Phoenix Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

49 Jo Chapman Bess Border Collie X Eliminated 0.000 0 0

89 Bruce Wilson Zac Border Collie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

80 Jan Koortse Ben Kelpie Eliminated 0.000 0 0

11 Meredith Evans Foe Kelpie Eliminated 0.000 0 0


